
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2912
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2010
NATIONAL TOURISM ADVISORY COUNCIL
Choudhary Shri Harish;Singh Shri Ijyaraj

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the number of meetings held by the National Tourism Advisory Council during the current year alongwith the outcome thereof; and

(b) the action taken by the Government on the recommendations of the said Council?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SHRI SULTAN AHMED)

(a) and (b): The last meeting of National Tourism Advisory Council (NTAC) was held on 15.12.2009. In this meeting, NTAC discussed various issues concerning the tourism sector in the country including promotion and publicity, delay in issue of visas, tax incentives for the tourism sector and human resource development.
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